



TILT & SWING WALL MOUNT INSTRUCTION MANUAL

PARTS CHECKLIST

Bracket

- 4 x M4 16mm Bolts
- 4 x M5 18mm Bolts
- 1 x 6mm Hex. key
- 4 x M6 18mm Bolts
- 4 x M8 25mm Bolts
- 8 x M8 10mm Hex. bolts
- 4 x Plastic spacers

Vesa plates

TOOLS

- Drill
- Drill bit
- Screwdriver
- Spirit-level
- Tape measure
- 8mm \varnothing Wall fixings
- Hammer
- Stud finder

MASONRY/CEMENT WALL FIXING

1. Attach the bracket to the wall using bolts F, G, H, I, J, K.
2. Two people hold the TV while attaching the mounting arm to the bracket.
3. Attach the Vesa plates to the TV using bolts F, G, H, I, J, K.
4. Attach the TV to the mounting arm.
5. Adjust the tilt torque using a 6mm hex key.
6. Adjust the swivel torque using a 6mm hex key.

Cable management

Tilt torque adjust
Hex. key (6mm)

Swivel torque adjust
Hex. key (6mm)

STUD-WALL FIXING

1. Attach the bracket to the wall using bolts F, G, H, I, J, K.
2. Two people hold the TV while attaching the mounting arm to the bracket.
3. Attach the Vesa plates to the TV using bolts F, G, H, I, J, K.
4. Attach the TV to the mounting arm.
5. Adjust the tilt torque using a 6mm hex key.
6. Adjust the swivel torque using a 6mm hex key.

Cable management

Tilt torque adjust
Hex. key (6mm)

Swivel torque adjust
Hex. key (6mm)



